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CHAPTER 147—8. F. No. 719, -

An Act to amend Scction 8311}, General Statutes of Minne
gota for the year 1913, relating to the granting of licenses for the
sale of intoxicating liguor within this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Liquor licenses not be granted to owners of road-
houses.—That Section 3114 of the General Statutes of Minnesota.
Tor the year 1913, be and the same is hereby amended so as to
read as follows:

3114. No license to sell intowicating liguor iwithin this state
shall Ye issucd or granted, ewcept in incorporated cities, villages
and boroughs. Such license may be granted by the council of any
such city, village or borough, Every such license shall be for
one year from ifs date, unless sooner annulled, shall specify the
room in which sales are allowed, and shall state that the person
named is authorized to sell such ligquor only in such place and at
the time, in the manner, and to the persons allowed by law.

Approved April 16, 1915.

CHAPTER 148—8. F. No, 727.

An Act providing for the charging off and canceling of un-
collected and uncollectible balances due from defunct banks in
certain cases to counties hawving ¢ population of three hundred
thousand (300,000} or over.

Be it enacted by the Legislatm-e- of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Auditor and treasurer to cancel uncollected bal-
ance against insolvent banks in Hennepin county.—In all counties
in this state now or hereafter having a population of three hund-
dred thousand (300,000) or over, if the county board determines
by resolution that balances due from banks that were county
depositaries, and which banks suspended and became defunct
prior to 1895, are uncollectible against said banks, their sureties
and their stockholders, it may authorize and direct the county
anditor and the county treasurer to charge off and cancel all
such uncollected and uncollectible balances upon their respective
books and records, and to charge such canceled amounts against
the state, the county and cities within said county in proportion
to the amount each had on deposit in said banks at the time of
their suspension.

Approved April 16, 1915.



